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2024 Bandolero Nationals
Hawkeye Downs Speedway — September 6-7

OUTLAWS DIVISION ENTRIES (18)

MOO Lily, Impellizzeri (OH)
000 Lincoln Johnson (W1)
2 Dutch Vanderwal (CO)
3 Landon Burbage (NC)

7 Klaire Stine (AL)

9 Peyton Harbison (NV)
9 TJ Moon (NC)

11 Carter Stein (WI)

11 Ethan Jensen (WI)

12 Aspyn Lange (WY)

24 Blake Michael (W1)
24 Colt Johnson (TN)

29 Axel Oldenhoff (WI)
37 Carson Cauble (NC)
41 Mandi Lee (NC)

60 Liam Hammond (CO)
80 Bryson Nichols (VA)
99 Mackenzie Maule (IL)

BANDITS DIVISION ENTRIES (28)

T2 Camden Truett (SC)
007 James Faulkner (TN)
1J James Behnke (GA)
1VA Hendrick Case (VA)
2 Wyatt Coffey (VA)

4 James Monolo (VA)

4 Wesley Baumeister (WI)
4.5 Jordan Bauer (TN)

5 Christopher Flynn (MN)
5 Corbin Cannon (SC)

5 Ransom Tate (WI)

7 Harley Johnson (W1)

8 Bristol Monroe (ID)

9 Smith, Jack (NC)

10 Billings, Emily (W1)

14 Austin Steinke (CO)
16 Maci Prowell (FL)

16 Tayton Monroe (ID)
19 Hooker, Grant (IN)

21 Mason Roberts (TN)
22 Bentley Thompson (WI)
38 Gerald White IIl (FL)
44 Niki Weitzel (CO)

51 Brody Thompson (WI)
55 Landon Thrasher (TN)
66 Evan Johnson (MS)

76 Oliver Weinkauf (WI)
84 Delaney Gray (NC)

9)

10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)

TOP 15 POINTS STANDINGS

OUTLAWS DIVISION

1900 —TJ Moon

1894 — Bryson Nichols
1861 — Owen Zacharias
1846 — Landon Burbage
1843 — Carson Sherman
1834 — Bryson Robidoux
1828 —Jay Hemenway
1819 — Axel Oldenhoff
1813 — Lincoln Johnson
1807 — Lily Impellizzeri
1795 — Brody Wakefield
1789 — Colt Johnson
1783 — Carter Stein
1769 — Rhylee Hutchins
1725 — Jeffrey Beck

BANDITS DIVISION
1900 — Wyatt Coffey
1900 — Bentley Thompson
1861 — Landon Thrasher
1849 — James Faulkner
1813 — Brexton Busch
1804 — Delaney Gray
1801 — David Bernier
1798 — James Behnke
1792 — Camden Truett
1792 — Harley Johnson
1792 — Jack Smith
1763 — Emily Billings
1760 — Ace Oldenhoff
1751 — Jordan Bauer
1750 — Gerald White Ill

*Points as of September 3, 2024

U.S. Legend Cars TV ( uslegendcars.tv ) will stream both days of the

STREAMING

2024 Bandolero Nationals.

Friday’s coverage will begin with features at approximately S5pm

ET/4pm CT.

Saturday’s coverage will begin with qualifying at 3pm ET/2pm CT.


uslegendcars.tv

EVENT SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 6
9:00am: Pit Gates/Registration Opens
10:00am-12:00pm: Tech Opens
11:30am: Mandatory Drivers Meeting
12:00pm-3:00pm: Bandolero Practice
3:30pm: Bandolero Qualifying
To Follow: Beginner Bandolero Friday Feature

Bandits Friday Feature
(National Qualifier)
Outlaws Friday Feature
(National Qualifier)
Pit Party

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 7
9:00am: Pit Gates/Registration Opens
10:00am-12:00pm: Tech Opens
11:30am: Mandatory Drivers Meeting
To Follow: 2024 Bando Nats Group Photo
12:30pm: Bandolero Practice
1:30pm: Legend Car Practice/Qualifying
2:00pm: Bandolero Qualifying
To Follow: Opening Ceremonies
Beginner Bandolero Nationals Feature
Bandits Bandolero Nationals Feature
Outlaws Bandolero Nationals Feature
Legend Car Feature
(National Qualifier)
Trophy Presentation

PAST BANDOLERO NATIONALS

CHAMPIONS
OUTLAWS DIVISION

2023: Alison Johnson

2022: Neal Dulin (East and West)

2021: Mason Surgener (East), (West - Not Held)
2020: Gavin Marlin (East), Alex Hartwig (West)
2019: Parker Eatmon (East), (West - Not Held)
2018: Justin Gareis

2017: Cameron Bolin

2016: Joshua Hicks

2015: Jensen Jorgensen

2014: Jensen Jorgensen

2013: Jensen Jorgensen

2012: Seth Werner

2011: Walker Yates

2010: Clayton Green

2009: Kendall Sellers

2008: Kendall Sellers

2007: Christopher McKinney

2006: Trey Maughan

2005: Trey Maughan

2004: Bruce Benson

2003: Ryan Jernigan

2002: Scott Knox

2001: Alan Hunter

2000: Rick Godfrey

1999: Ricky Barbour

1998: Steve Gottsacker

2023:
2022:
2021:
2020:
2019:
2018:
2017:
2016:
2015:
2014:
2013:
2012:
2011:
2010:
2009:
2008:
2007:
2006:
2005:
2004:
2003:
2002:
2001:
2000:
1999:
1998:

BANDITS DIVISION
Lane Christensen
Nicolas Denton (East), Darren Krantz Jr. (West)
Hudson Canipe (East), (West - Not Held)
Joel Smith (East), Ashton Leonard (West)
Carson Ruark (East), (West - Not Held)
Parker Eatmon
Landon Rapp
Nathan Jackson
Daniel Wilk
Chandler Smith
Chandler Smith
Ashton Winger
Carson Ferguson
Clayton Weatherman
Clayton Weatherman
Dillon Bassett
Kyle Benjamin
Ronnie Bassett Jr.
Josh Williams
Chris Buescher
Jake Crum
Matt Cox
Jesse Smith
Joey Logano
Kyle Grissom
David Ragan

YOUNG GUNS DIVISION

*Merged with the Outlaws Division at the conclusion of the

2009

20009:
2008:
2007:
2006:
2005:
2004:
2003:
2002:
2001:
2000:
1999:
1998:

2023:

INEX Racing season.

Evan Bell

Chad Finchum
Chad Finchum
Matt Stover
Brandon McReynolds
James Buescher
Nicholas Pope
Chuck Eudy

Brent Raymer

Alan Happel

Kyle Kennedy
Grayson Brookshire

Charlotte Motor Speedway, 2022: Atlanta Motor

Speedway (East), The Bullring at Las Vegas Motor Speedway
(West), 2021: Charlotte Motor Speedway (East), (West,
Canceled), 2020: Charlotte Motor Speedway (East), The Bullring
at Las Vegas Motor Speedway (West), 2019: Atlanta Motor
Speedway (East), (West, Canceled), 2018: Charlotte Motor
Speedway, 2017: Bethel Motor Speedway, 2016: Atlanta Motor
Speedway, 2015: Charlotte Motor Speedway, 2014: Atlanta
Motor Speedway, 2013: Bethel Motor Speedway, 2012: Sunny
South Speedway, 2011: Kentucky Speedway, 2010: Texas Motor
Speedway, 2009: Atlanta Motor Speedway, 2008: Indianapolis
Speedrome, 2007: Kentucky Speedway, 2006: Kentucky
Speedway, 2005: Nashville Fairgrounds Speedway, 2004: Sunny
South Speedway, 2003: Orlando Speedworld, 2002: Atlanta
Motor Speedway, 2001: Concord Motorsports Park, 2000:
Atlanta Motor Speedway, 1999: Atlanta Motor Speedway, 1998:
Texas Motor Speedway



PAST INEX BANDOLERO NATIONAL
CHAMPIONS

OUTLAWS DIVISION
2023 - Alison Johnson
2022 East - Alex Hartwig
2022 West - Madilyn Lange
2021 East - Jacob Bradley
2021 West - Ashton Leonard
2020 East - Cameron Murray
2020 West - Alex Hartwig
2019 East - Trevor Wester
2019 West - Chloe Lynch
2018 - Justin Gareis
2017 - Cameron Bolin
2016 - Donald "DJ" Canipe
2015 - Ashton Higgins
2014 - Jensen Jorgensen
2013 - Jensen Jorgensen
2012 - William "Seth" Werner
2011 - Parker Barnes
2010 - John Holleman IV
2009 - Chris Trivette
2008 - Kendall Sellers
2007 - Kendall Sellers
2006 - Bruce Benson I
2005 - Eric Redmond
2004 - Bruce Benson Il
2003 - Brandon Keene
2002 - Scott Knox
2001 - Rick Godfrey Sr.
2000 - Ricky Godfrey
1999 - Ricky Barbour

BANDITS DIVISION
2023 - Lane Christensen
2022 East - Nicholas Denton
2022 West - Wyatt Dent
2021 East - Hudson Canipe
2021 West - Wyatt Dent
2020 East - Joel Smith
2020 West - Ashton Leonard
2019 East - Layton Harrison
2019 West - Hank Hall
2018 - Landon Rapp
2017 - Leland D. Honeyman
2016 - Clayton Thompson
2015 - Daniel Wilk
2014 - Chandler Smith
2013 - Chandler Smith
2012 - Michael Meek
2011 - Carson Ferguson
2010 - Clayton Weatherman
2009 - Kyle Weatherman
2008 - Dillon Bassett
2007 - Dillon Bassett
2006 - Ronnie Bassett Jr.
2005 - Jordan Lee Webb
2004 - Austin Murphy
2003 - Hunter Robbins
2002 - John Gottsacker
2001 - Dean Abbey
2000 - John Gottsacker
1999 - Steven Wallace

YOUNG GUNS DIVISION
*Merged with the Outlaws Division at the conclusion of the
2009 INEX Racing season.

2009 - Matt Linker
2008 - Chad Finchum
2007 - Ronnie Bassett Jr.
2006 - Matthew Stover
2005 - Mitchell Coble
2004 - Chris Bailey
2003 - Mark Webb
2002 - Justin South
2001 - Mark Merino
2000 - Alan Happel
1999 - David Ragan



